Riser pipe, top elbow and polytube insert must be ordered separately. See back page for order numbers.
Our popular 434 Brine Valve is available in three models;
Standard, Control Flow and High Flow to allow you to choose the
best model for your application. The 434 Brine Valve can be used
on residential and light commercial applications refilling up to one
gallon per minute. The 434 is a non-air check brine valve. The
Standard model is designed for use on systems utilizing non-
timed refill. The Control and High Flow models are designed for
timed refill systems.
Proven reliable for over 30 years, the 434 Brine Valve is just one
of the many brine components available from Clack Corporation.
Maximum Operating Pressure: 125 psig (862 kPa)
Temperature Range: 40-110°F (4-43°C)
434 Brine Valve Series
• Easily adjustable to fit all brine tanks and cabinets
• Fits both 31⁄2” and 4” brine wells
• Can be used as brine refill shut-off valve or safety
back-up float
• Refill and brine draw rates of up to 1 gpm
• Easily adjustable float setting
• Materials are FDA compliant and/or NSF certified
System Features:
Order Information:
ORDER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY/CARTON
H7009-14 434 Standard 14” Float Rod 18
H7009-14CF 434 Control Flow 14” Float Rod 18
H7009-14HF 434 High Flow 14” Float Rod 18
H7009-24 434 Standard 24” Float Rod 18
H7009-24CF 434 Control Flow 24” Float Rod 18
H7009-24HF 434 High Flow 24” Float Rod 18
434 Reference Guide
BRINE VALVE
DESCRIPTION
COLOR OF
BODY
HOLE SIZE
IN BODY
REFILL BALL
IN BODY
CONTROL VALVE
REFILL STYLE
CONTROL
VALVE REFILL
FLOW RATE
Standard Black Small Yes No Timed Refill1 0.35 gpm2
Control Flow Blue Medium Yes Timed Refill Up to 0.6 gpm
High Flow White Large No Timed Refill Up to 1.0 gpm
1  The Standard brine valve should not be used on systems with timed brine refill flow controls.
2 At 50 psi
Detailed Assembly Information
DRAWING
NUMBER
ORDER
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION
1 S1366
3⁄8” x 3⁄8” uNioN Elbow
(must be purchased separately)
2 S1197
3⁄8” polyTubE iNSERT
(must be purchased separately)
3
H7041 1⁄4” guiDE AND loCk (sold as a set)
H7041-3/8 3⁄8” guiDE AND loCk (sold as a set)
4
H7038 FloAT RoD - 14”
H7038-01 FloAT RoD - 24”
5 H7039
FloAT gRoMMET
(2 required for Standard
3 required for Control and High Flow)
6
H7040 ligHT bEll FloAT (Standard)
H7040-02 HEAvy bEll FloAT
(Control and High Flow)
7 H7042 wASHER (Standard only)
8 H7034 SEAT HouSiNg NuT
9 H7036 FloAT RoD STEM
10 H7037 HAlF bAll SEAT
11 H7035 quAD RiNg
12
H7030 434 STANDARD boDy wiTH bAll (black)
H7030-01 434 HigH Flow boDy, No bAll (white)
H7030-02 434 CoNTRol Flow boDy wiTH bAll (blue)
13
H1035-26.75* 3⁄8” x 26.75” RigiD pvC (for 28” brine wells)
H1035-27.75* 3⁄8” x 27.75” RigiD pvC (for 29” brine wells)
H1035-28.75* 3⁄8” x 28.75” RigiD pvC (for 30” brine wells)
H1035-34.75* 3⁄8” x 34.75” RigiD pvC (for 36” brine wells)
*Riser pipe includes 1⁄4” male threaded fitting on one end.
434 Brine Valve Series
Brine Valve Assembly Kits
ORDER
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION
QTY/
CARTON
H7075-28 434 high flow assembled in a 3.5” x 28” slotted brine well 25
H7077-28 434 control flow assembled in a 3.5” x 28” slotted brine well 25
H7077-29 434 control flow assembled in a 3.5” x 29” slotted brine well 25
H7075-30 434 high flow assembled in a 3.5” x 30” slotted brine well 25
H7077-30 434 control flow assembled in a 3.5” x 30” slotted brine well 25
H7075-36 434 high flow assembled in a 3.5” x 36” slotted brine well 25
H7077-36 434 control flow assembled in a 3.5” x 36” slotted brine well 25
1
3
13
3
6
5
4
8
5
7
10
9
12
11
5
2
4462 DURAFORM LANE • WINDSOR, WISCONSIN 53598-9716 USA
phone (608) 846-3010  fax (608) 846-2586 sales /customer service fax (800) 755-3010 Form No. 1933 • 11/5/2010www.clackcorp.com
All assemblies include a 3.5” brine well cap, 3⁄8” x 3⁄8” elbow, and 3⁄8” polytube insert. All
assemblies are 100% air tested to insure proper functioning.